
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES
4 Hours of Estoril

Free Practice 1

Classification

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

1:47.724 139.8- -T. KROHN / N. JÖNSSON / O. PLAKrohn Racing 2081 40 MLigier JS P2 - Judd LMP2

1:51.540 135.0+3.816 +3.816L. ROUSSEL / D. CHENG / J. COLEMANPegasus Racing 2082 29 MMorgan - Nissan LMP2

1:52.349 134.0+4.625 +0.809P. THIRIET / L. BADEY / N. LAPIERREThiriet By Tds Racing 1333 46 DOreca 05 - Nissan LMP2

1:52.951 133.3+5.227 +0.602S. DOLAN / F. ALBUQUERQUE / H. TINCKNELLJOTA Sport 1364 38 DGibson 015S - Nissan LMP2

1:53.219 133.0+5.495 +0.268M. SIMPSON / G. PALETOUTeam LNT 1875 2 MGinetta - Nissan LMP3

1:53.898 132.2+6.174 +0.679N. BERTHON / M. LYONS / M. PATTERSONMurphy Prototypes 1426 48 DOreca 03R - Nissan LMP2

1:54.090 132.0+6.366 +0.192G. HIRSCH / B. WIRDHEIM / J. LANCASTERGreaves Motorsport 1997 41 DGibson 015S - Nissan LMP2

1:54.324 131.7+6.600 +0.234F. PERERA / D. LUNARDI / E. DERMONTTDS Racing 1758 59 DBMW Z4 GT3 GTC

1:54.600 131.4+6.876 +0.276C. HOY / C. ROBERTSONTeam LNT 1789 3 MGinetta - Nissan LMP3

1:54.637 131.3+6.913 +0.037E. TROUILLET / G. FINDLAY / T. ACCARYGraff 13510 9 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:55.038 130.9+7.314 +0.401R. LIETZ / S. ASCH / C. RIEDProton Competition 201111 88 DPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE

1:55.257 130.6+7.533 +0.219P. JUN JIN / N. PIETER DE BRUIJNEurasia Motorsport 15612 33 DOreca 03R - Nissan LMP2

1:55.583 130.3+7.859 +0.326R. SMITH / R. BUTCHER / J. CALADOJMW Motorsport 7513 66 DFerrari F458 Italia LMGTE

1:56.444 129.3+8.720 +0.861M. MUNEMANN / J. WINSLOW / A. RODAAlgarve Pro Racing 19614 25 DLigier JS P2 - Nissan LMP2

1:56.897 128.8+9.173 +0.453A. PRIAULX / H. HASSID / J. KROHNBMW Team MarcVDS 16815 52 DBMW Z4 LMGTE

1:57.206 128.5+9.482 +0.309M. WAINWRIGHT / A. CARROLL / P. KEENGulf Racing UK 15616 86 DPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE

1:57.224 128.4+9.500 +0.018K. CALKO / J. FUSTER / D. MATIJOSAITISSVK By Speed Factory 161017 15 MGinetta - Nissan LMP3

1:57.593 128.0+9.869 +0.369A. HOWARD / J. ADAM / A. MACDOWALLAston Martin Racing 16418 99 DAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE

1:58.762 126.8+11.038 +1.169G. RODA / I. MELNIKOV / M. CIOCIAF Corse 11519 63 DFerrari F458 Italia GT3 GTC

2:00.568 124.9+12.844 +1.806M. RASMUSSEN / F. BARREIROS / F. GUEDESAF Corse 13620 64 DFerrari F458 Italia GT3 GTC

2:01.362 124.1+13.638 +0.794S. YOLUC / E. HANKEY / R. STANAWAYTF Sport 8221 77 DAston Martin Vantage GT3 GTC

2:01.397 124.0+13.673 +0.035C. ELGAARD / K. POULSEN / S. MOLLERMassive Motorsport 10422 68 DAston Martin Vantage GT3 GTC

2:02.979 122.4+15.255 +1.582R. LACORTE / G. SERNAGIOTTOVillorba Corse 13623 5 MGinetta - Nissan LMP3

2:05.709 119.8+17.985 +2.730D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTTAF Corse 3224 55 DFerrari F458 Italia LMGTE

M. MEDIANI / D. MARKOZOV / N. MINASSIANAF Racing 625 20 DBR01 - Nissan LMP2

M. ALESHIN / K. LADYGIN / V. SHAYTARAF Racing 126 21 DBR01 - Nissan LMP2

P. MANN / R. GIAMMARIA / M. CRESSONIAF Corse27 51 DFerrari F458 Italia LMGTE

A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JR / A. PIER GUIDIAT Racing28 56 DFerrari F458 Italia LMGTE

J. LAURSEN / M. MAC / A. RIZZOLIFormula Racing29 60 DFerrari F458 Italia LMGTE

T. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCI / S. HALLAF Corse30 62 DFerrari F458 Italia GT3 GTC

1:47.724Lap 8 139.8 KphOlivier PLAFastest Lap
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